丛区	LakeCounty
<b>  </b>	Division of Transportation

# **Summary of Bids Received**

**Project:** Deep Lake Road & North Avenue Microsurfacing

**Section:** 15-00999-12-RS

**Description:** Crack Seal and Two-Pass Microsurfacing

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Microsurfacing Contractors, LLC	11745 R. Lackland Rd.	St. Louis, MO 63146	Bid Bond	\$391,006.70	-13.11%	
AC Pavement Striping Company	695 Church Rd.	Elgin, IL 60123	Bid Bond	\$414,164.16	-7.96%	-\$35,812.74
Engineer's Estimate				\$449,976.90		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	P	T then Plan Rack		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	A	dministrative Assis	stant	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail	N	1gr Capital Prograr	mming	



#### **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: Deep Lake Road & North Avenue Microsurfacing

Section: 15-00999-12-RS

**Description:** Crack Seal and Two-Pass Microsurfacing

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est		AC Pavement Str		Microsurfacing Contractors, LLC Unit Price Extnd. Price		
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extna. Price	
1	28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	20.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	
2	28000510	INLET FILTERS	3.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	
3	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	27,966.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$8,389.80	\$0.18	\$5,033.88	\$0.16	\$4,474.56	
4	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 5"	38,225.0	FOOT	\$0.40	\$15,290.00	\$0.22	\$8,409.50	\$0.20	\$7,645.00	
5	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 24"	64.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$128.00	\$2.00	\$128.00	\$4.00	\$256.00	
6	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	10,185.0	FOOT	\$1.10	\$11,203.50	\$0.83	\$8,453.55	\$0.74	\$7,536.90	
7	70301000	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	3,395.0	SQ FT	\$0.65	\$2,206.75	\$1.25	\$4,243.75	\$0.89	\$3,021.55	
8	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	27,966.0	FOOT	\$0.70	\$19,576.20	\$0.68	\$19,016.88	\$0.95	\$26,567.70	
9	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	628.0	FOOT	\$0.90	\$565.20	\$2.18	\$1,369.04	\$1.50	\$942.00	
10	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	64.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$320.00	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$8.00	\$512.00	
11	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	37,597.0	FOOT	\$0.60	\$22,558.20	\$0.22	\$8,271.34	\$0.20	\$7,519.40	
12	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	390.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$1,950.00	\$2.50	\$975.00	
13	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	144.0	EACH	\$15.00	\$2,160.00	\$14.00	\$2,016.00	\$26.00	\$3,744.00	
14	LC400205	MICRO-SURFACING, TWO PASSES	68,241.0	SQ YD	\$4.25	\$290,024.25	\$4.32	\$294,801.12	\$3.39	\$231,336.99	
15	LR400300	BLOTTER AGGREGATE	25.0	TON	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	



#### **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: Deep Lake Road & North Avenue Microsurfacing

Section: 15-00999-12-RS

**Description:** Crack Seal and Two-Pass Microsurfacing

	1									
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Esti	Eng Estimate		iping Company	Microsurfacing Contractors, LLC	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
16	X0326219	BUMP REMOVAL	25.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$144.00	\$3,600.00
17	X0326220	MICRO-SURFACING RUT FILLING	500.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$12.50	\$6,250.00	\$14.32	\$7,160.00
18	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
19	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	144.0	EACH	\$30.00	\$4,320.00	\$46.20	\$6,652.80	\$70.00	\$10,080.00
20	Z0004005	FIBER ASPHALT	23,885.0	POUND	\$2.00	\$47,770.00	\$1.58	\$37,738.30	\$1.56	\$37,260.60
		Bid Total				\$449,976.90		\$414,164.16		\$391,006.70



## **Return Bid Details**

**Project:** Deep Lake Road & North Avenue Microsurfacing

Section: 15-00999-12-RS

**Description:** Crack Seal and Two-Pass Microsurfacing

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	20.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$50.00
2	28000510	INLET FILTERS	3.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$150.00	\$95.00
3	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE 4"	27,966.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$8,389.80	\$0.16	\$0.18	\$0.17
4	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	38,225.0	FOOT	\$0.40	\$15,290.00	\$0.20	\$0.22	\$0.21
5	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	64.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$128.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$3.00
6	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	10,185.0	FOOT	\$1.10	\$11,203.50	\$0.74	\$0.83	\$0.79
7	70301000	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	3,395.0	SQ FT	\$0.65	\$2,206.75	\$0.89	\$1.25	\$1.07
8	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	27,966.0	FOOT	\$0.70	\$19,576.20	\$0.68	\$0.95	\$0.82
9	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	628.0	FOOT	\$0.90	\$565.20	\$1.50	\$2.18	\$1.84
10	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	64.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$320.00	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$11.50



## **Return Bid Details**

**Project:** Deep Lake Road & North Avenue Microsurfacing

Section: 15-00999-12-RS

**Description:** Crack Seal and Two-Pass Microsurfacing

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
11	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	37,597.0	FOOT	\$0.60	\$22,558.20	\$0.20	\$0.22	\$0.21
12	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	390.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$3.75
13	78300200	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	144.0	EACH	\$15.00	\$2,160.00	\$14.00	\$26.00	\$20.00
14	LC400205	MICRO-SURFACING, TWO PASSES	68,241.0	SQ YD	\$4.25	\$290,024.25	\$3.39	\$4.32	\$3.86
15	LR400300	BLOTTER AGGREGATE	25.0	TON	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$21.00	\$50.00	\$35.50
16	X0326219	BUMP REMOVAL	25.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$144.00	\$122.00
17	X0326220	MICRO-SURFACING RUT FILLING	500.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$12.50	\$14.32	\$13.41
18	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$36,000.00	\$20,200.00
19	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	144.0	EACH	\$30.00	\$4,320.00	\$46.20	\$70.00	\$58.10



## **Return Bid Details**

**Project:** Deep Lake Road & North Avenue Microsurfacing

Section: 15-00999-12-RS

**Description:** Crack Seal and Two-Pass Microsurfacing

						Eng Est	imate			
Item No.	Pay Code		Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
20	Z0004005	FIBER ASPHALT		23,885.0	POUND	\$2.00	\$47,770.00	\$1.56	\$1.58	\$1.57
			Bid Total				\$449,976.90			